CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER No.
PROJECT: Downtown Parking Improvements [FY 2018]
OWNER: City of Hammond

TO CONTRACTOR:

Two (2)

FINAL

Magee Excavation & Development, LLC

City Project No.: 420-11711
DATE: 20-Feb-2019
You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the plans and specifications:
ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION DECREASE INCREASE
Adjust contract guantities for field conditions encountered (Base Bid work):
"3."|Decrease Sawcut Pavements (-17 LF @ $6.00 per LF) $ 102.00 | $ -
'4."|Increase 8" th. PCC pvmt (N .Spruce) (+36 SY @100.00 per SY) 3,600.00 |
"3."|Increase Remove Exist. Pvmt. (+9 SY @4.50 per SY) 40.50
"6."|Increase Remove Existing Curb (+11 LF @ $1.00 per LF) 11.00
"7."|Increase new Concrete Curb (+27 LF @ $15.00 per LF) 405.00
'8."|Increase Excavate Exisiting Base (10" Th.) (+216 CY @ $11.00 per CY) 2,376.00
"9."|Increase Install LIMESTONE Base (+52.22 TN @ $37.00 per TN) 1,932.14
"10."|Decrease Parking STRIPING (-148 LF @ $3.00 per LF) 444.00
'12."| Decrease PCC Sidewalks/Parking (6"Th.) (-155 SY @ $44.00 per SY) 6,820.00
"13." Decrease Install Brick Pavers (-26 SF @ 21.00 per SF) 546.00
Adjust contract quantities for field conditions encountered (Change Order work):
CO1|Decrease Mobilization (-1 EA @ $500.00 per EA) 500.00
COl|Increase Sawcut Pavements (+160 LF @ $6.00 per LF) 960.00
COl |Increase 8" th. PCC pvmt (S. Holly/S. Olive) (+12 SY @ $100/ per SY) 1,200.00
CO1 [Increase Remove Exist. Pvmt. (+12 SY @ $4.50 per SY) 54.00
COl |Increase PCC Parking (Pierce Avi.) (+80 SY @ $44.00 per SY) 3,520.00
CO1|Decrease Precast Conc. Wheel Stops (6'L) (-40 EA @ $35.00 per EA) 1,050.00
COl |Decrease Parking STRIPING (-350 LF @ $3.00 per LF) 700.00
COl |Increase Grade/Shape Base (Pierce Aviation) (+72 SY @ $18/ per SY) 1,296.00
CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:| $ 10,162.00 | $ 15,394.64
NET CHANGE - INCREASE: $ 5,232.64

This document shall become an amendment to the contract dated June 14, 2018, and all provisions
of the contract will apply thereto.

The sum of

5,232.64 is hereby ADDED TO the original contract price and the

total adjusted price to date is therefore

The contract time shall be INCREASED by
date is therefore

$ 312,136.14 .

One-hundred nineteen (119) calendar days. The completion

26 February 2019 .

Accepted:
CONTRACTOR
Recommended: %%/\AM
1 el 25 §pangléﬂ Jr.,'P.E.
Approved:

Pete Panepinto, Mayor

Date:

Date:

20-Feb-2019

Date:




